

1. Invitation for Bids
We invite sealed bids from interested Individuals, firms, or organizations for the purchase of the following motorcycles on an “as-is-where-is” basis.
2. Details of Motorcycles for Sale
Package-1 Motorcycles available in Head Office, Kathmandu
	S.N.
	Brand Name
	Registration No
	Engine / no. 
	Last Renew Date
	Make Year
	Valuation
Amount

	1
	Honda XR 150 CC
	Ba 77 Pa 2405
	-
	-
	-
	100,000

	2
	Yamaha Gladiator 125 CC
	Ba 39 Pa 9382
	35B1051337
	2080
	2010
	20,000

	3
	Yamaha Gladiator 125 CC
	Ba 41 Pa 7703
	35B1056115
	2078
	2010
	20,000

	4
	Yamaha Gladiator 125 CC
	Ba 41 Pa 7704
	35B1056538
	2079
	2010
	20,000

	5
	Yamaha Gladiator 125 CC
	Na 18 Pa 4709
	35B4023110
	2075
	2011
	3000

	6
	Yamaha Gladiator 125 CC
	Ja 3 Pa 6050
	35B4005265
	2075
	2010
	3000

	7
	Bajaj Discover 150cc
	Ba 49 Pa 2885
	52MBVG04682
	2079
	2011
	20,000

	8
	Hero Honda Street
	Ba 8 Pa 3802
	-
	-
	-
	3000






Package-2 Motorcycles available in Field Office, Chitwan
	S.N.
	Brand Name
	Registration No
	Engine No.
	Last Renew Date
	Make Year
	Valuation
Amount

	1
	Yamaha 153CC
	Na 20 Pa 3596
	54B3063890
	8/26/2073
	2011
	15,000

	2
	Yamaha 153 CC
	NA 20 Pa 4387
	54B3066073
	9/6/2073
	2011
	15,000

	3
	Hero Honda 97.2 CC
	Na 3 Pa 4889
	02k18m-02338
	7/16/2072
	2002
	3,000

	4
	Yamaha 149 CC
	Ba 70 Pa 6658
	G3C9E0023106
	5/26/2080
	2015
	30,000

	5
	Yamaha 125 CC
	Ba 26 Pa 845
	5yyD.002730
	4/9/2080
	2007
	10,000

	6
	Yamaha 149 CC
	Ba 73 Pa 6272
	G3C9E0B30996
	12/3/2080
	2015
	35,000

	7
	Yamaha 149 CC
	Ba 82 Pa 1514
	G3C9E0073216
	9/13/2080
	2016
	30,000

	8
	Yamaha 149 CC
	Ba 74 Pa 6931
	G3C9E0044499
	1/9/2082
	2016
	35,000

	9
	yamaha149 CC
	Ba 73 Pa 6271
	G3C9E0028773
	12/3/2081
	2015
	30,000



Package-3 Motorcycles available in Field Office, Biratnagar
	S.N.
	Brand Name
	Registration No
	Engine No.
	Last Renew Date
	Make Year
	Valuation
Amount

	1
	Yamaha
	Ko 16 pa 4376
	G3C6E0009991-ME1RG0529D0002268
	2077/6/8
	-
	3500

	2
	Yamaha
	ko16 pa 4382
	G3C6E0009932 -ME1RG0529D0002291
	2077/6/8
	-
	3500

	3
	Yamaha
	ko16 pa 4374
	G3C6E0009980-ME1RG0529D0002269
	2077/6/8
	-
	3500

	4
	Unicon
	K0 12PA 1850
	KC09E6244128 - ME4KC09CD8238032
	2077/1/24
	-
	3500

	5
	Yamaha
	Ko 7 Pa 9251
	35B1056664 - ME135B013A2056700
	2077/2/5
	-
	3500

	6
	Yamaha
	Ko 7 Pa 9261
	35B1056974 - ME125B013A2057088
	2077/2/5
	-
	3500

	7
	Yamaha
	Ko 5 Pa 2275
	35B1018112 - ME135B01682017901
	2077/04/17
	-
	3500

	8
	Yamaha
	Ko 7 Pa 4895
	35B1055285 - ME135B012A2055242
	2076/12/23
	-
	3500

	9
	Yamaha
	Ko 12 Pa 7292
	1PM3031776 - ME11PM034C2031736
	2076/5/3
	-
	3500

	10
	Yamaha 125 cc
	Ja 3 Pa 5978
	-
	-
	-
	3500




Package- 4 Motorcycles available in Field Office, Jajarkot
	S.N.
	Brand Name
	Registration No
	Engine / no. 
	Last Renew Date
	Make Year
	Valuation
Amount

	1
	
	Ba 73 pa 6005
	-
	-
	-
	30,000

	2
	
	Ba 77 Pa 2344
	-
	-
	-
	30,000

	3
	
	Ba 68 Pa 5256
	
	
	
	30,000




3. Bid Submission Instructions
· Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked “Bid for Motorcycle Purchase”.
· The bidder must specify the bid amount in Nepali Rupees.
· Bidders may submit bids for one or more packages. 
· Bids must be submitted by 21 September 2025 before 5 pm at Kathmandu, Chitwan, Biratnagar and Jajarkot, RRN available location.
· A bid security of 5 percent of the quoted amount should be deposited in the following bank Account number and voucher should be submitted along with bid. Bid security of unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded.
      Bank account details:
Bank Name- Sanima Bank Limited, Naxal
Account Name- Rural Reconstruction Nepal
Account Number- 001011060006781
4. Bid Evaluation
· The motorcycles will be sold to the highest responsive bidder(s).
· The selling authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reason.

5. Inspection
Interested bidders may inspect the motorcycles during office hours from 7 September 2025 to            12 September 2025, 4 pm to 5 pm. Contact Person as per region;
1) For Kathmandu: Mr. Kishor Sigdel-9841684867
2) For Chitwan: Mr. Dharma Upadhyay-9858440462
3) For Biratnagar: Mr. Chatra Chauhan-9852022116
4) For Jajarkot: Mr. Om Bahadur Rawal-9868239957

6. Payment and Handover
· Full payment must be made within 10 working days of bid acceptance.
· The handover will be done after full payment and submission of valid identification and transfer documents.
7 Terms and Conditions
· Only offers received within the closing date and time will be evaluated. RRN does not take any warranty and guarantee of the motorbikes/other vehicle.

· The minimum base rate of vehicle auction shall not be less than the valuation report.

· The offers will be evaluated based on the highest evaluated bid. All costs during ownership transfer process including road tax, vehicle tax, insurance and other charges shall be borne by the selected bidder. The highest bidder be invited to buy the motorbikes via email and phone. If s/he does not want to buy the vehicles in the given period, the second highest bidder will be invited to buy. 

8. Required Documents from Bidders
In Case of Company,
· Company Registration Certificates
· PAN/VAT Clearance Certificates 
In Case of Individual,
· Citizenship Certificate
· PAN

9. Price Bid Form 
Please fill in the price of the motorcycle(s) you wish to purchase:

Package-1 Motorcycles available in Head Office, Kathmandu
	S.N.
	Brand Name
	Registration No
	Valuation Amount
	Quoted amount in figure
	Quoted amount in words

	1
	Honda XR 150 CC
	Ba 77 Pa 2405
	100,000
	
	

	2
	Yamaha Gladiator 125 CC
	Ba 39 Pa 9382
	20,000
	
	

	3
	Yamaha Gladiator 125 CC
	Ba 41 Pa 7703
	20,000
	
	

	4
	Yamaha Gladiator 125 CC
	Ba 41 Pa 7704
	20,000
	
	

	5
	Yamaha Gladiator 125 CC
	Na 18 Pa 4709
	3000
	
	

	6
	Yamaha Gladiator 125 CC
	Ja 3 Pa 6050
	3000
	
	

	7
	Bajaj Discover 150cc
	Ba 49 Pa 2885
	20,000
	
	

	8
	Hero Honda Street
	Ba 8 Pa 3802
	3000
	
	

	
	
	
	Total
	
	



Package-2 Motorcycles/Tractor available in Field Office, Chitwan
	S.N.
	Brand Name
	Registration No
	Valuation
Amount
	Quoted amount in figure
	Quoted amount in words

	1
	Yamaha 153CC
	Na 20 Pa 3596
	15,000
	
	

	2
	Yamaha 153 CC
	NA 20 Pa 4387
	15,000
	
	

	3
	Hero Honda 97.2 CC
	Na 3 Pa 4889
	3,000
	
	

	4
	Yamaha 149 CC
	Ba 70 Pa 6658
	30,000
	
	

	5
	Yamaha 125 CC
	Ba 26 Pa 845
	10,000
	
	

	6
	Yamaha 149 CC
	Ba 73 Pa 6272
	35,000
	
	

	7
	Yamaha 149 CC
	Ba 82 Pa 1514
	30,000
	
	

	8
	Yamaha 149 CC
	Ba 74 Pa 6931
	35,000
	
	

	9
	Yamaha149 CC
	Ba 73 Pa 6271
	30,000
	
	

	
	
	
	Total
	
	



Package-3 Motorcycles available in Regional Office, Biratnagar
	S.N.
	Brand Name
	Registration No
	Valuation
Amount
	Quoted amount in figure
	Quoted amount in words

	1
	Yamaha
	Ko 16 pa 4376
	3500
	
	

	2
	Yamaha
	ko16 pa 4382
	3500
	
	

	3
	Yamaha
	ko16 pa 4374
	3500
	
	

	4
	Unicorn
	K0 12PA 1850
	3500
	
	

	5
	Yamaha
	Ko 7 Pa 9251
	3500
	
	

	6
	Yamaha
	Ko 7 Pa 9261
	3500
	
	

	7
	Yamaha
	Ko 5 Pa 2275
	3500
	
	

	8
	Yamaha
	Ko 7 Pa 4895
	3500
	
	

	9
	Yamaha
	Ko 12 Pa 7292
	3500
	
	

	10
	Yamaha 125 CC
	Ja 3 Pa 5978
	3500
	
	

	
	
	
	Total
	
	


Package- 4 Motorcycles available in Field Office, Jajarkot
	S.N.
	Brand Name
	Registration No
	Valuation
Amount
	Quoted amount in figure
	Quoted amount in words

	1
	
	Ba 73 pa 6005
	30,000
	
	

	2
	
	Ba 77 Pa 2344
	30,000
	
	

	3
	
	Ba 68 Pa 5256
	30,000
	
	


Bid Submitted by,


In case of company/firm:

· Name and address of company/firm:

· Seal of Company:

· Date:

· Name of authorized person:

· Signature:

· Phone number:

· Email:


In case of individual:

· Name and address:

· Date:

· Signature:

· Phone number:

· Email:


